

मधालया MEGHALAYA

outh Gar Billian

OOAA 187217

"FORM 26" (See rule 4A)



Affidavit to be filed by the candidate alongwith nomination paper before the returning officer for election to Meghalaya Legislative Assembly (name of the House) from 58-Rongara-Siju (ST) Assembly Constituency.

PART-A

I SHRI. FRANCIS PONDIT R. SANGMA, son of Shri, Ramuth G. Marak, aged about 43 years, permanent resident of House No.279, Rongkandi Bolsalgittim, South Garo Hills District, Meghalaya, Pin-794107, temporary resident of C/o Shri, Jorminath R. Sangma, Jadigittim Bazar, P.O. Nongal-Jadi, South Garo Hills District, Meghalaya, Pin-794107, a candidate at the above election, do hereby solemnly affirm and state on oath as under: -

I am a candidate set up by Indian National Congress (INC).

Sangma.

- (2) My name is enrolled in 58-Rongara-Siju (ST) Constituency of Meghalaya, at Serial No.552 in Part No.41.
- (3) My contact telephone number(s) is/are 9436332157 and my e-mail id (if any) is nil.
- (4) Details of Permanent Account- Number (PAN) and status of filing of Income Tax return.

SL No.	Names	PAN	The financial year for which the last Income- Tax return has been filed	Total income shown in Income-Tax return (in Rs.)
1	Self Shri. Francis Pondit R. Sangma	BHVPS2777K	NA	NA
2	Spouse Smt. Charmelis T. Sangma	NIL	NA	NA
3	Dependent-1 Miss. Dimchi T. Sangma	NIL	NA	NA
4	Dependent-2 Miss Rupchi T. Sangma	NIL	NA	NA
5	Dependent-3 Master Chijang T. Sangma	NIL	NA	NA

(5) I am not accused of any offence(s) punishable with imprisonment for two years or more in a pending case(s) in which a charge(s) has/have been framed by the court(s) of competent jurisdiction.

If the deponent is accused of any such offence(s) he shall furnish the following information: -

(i) The following case (s) is/are pending against me in which charges have been framed by the court for an offence punishable with imprisonment for two years or more:-

	Α	Case/First Information Report No./Nos. together with complete details of concerned Police Station/ District State.	NIL	
	В	Section(s) of the concerned Act(s) and short description of the offence(s) for which charged.	NIL	
	C	Name of the Court, Case No. and date of order taking cognizance:	NIL	
ils.	D	Court(s) which framed the charge(s)	NIL	
60	E	Date(s) on which the charge(S) was/were framed	NIL	
	F	Whether all or any of the proceeding(s) have been stayed by any Court(s) of competent jurisdiction	NIL	

Frangma.

The following case(s) is/are pending against me in which cognizance (ii) has been taken by the court [other than the cases mentioned in item (i) above:-

Α	Name of the Court, Case No. and date of order taking / cognizance:	NIL
В	The details of cases where the court has taken cognizance, section(s) of the Act(s) and description of the offence(s) for which cognizance taken	NIL
С	Details of Appeal (s)/Application (s) for revision (if any) filed against the above order (s)	NIL

(6) I have not been convicted of an offence(s) [other than any offence(s) referred to in sub-section (1) or sub-section (2), or cover in sub-section (3), of section 8 of the Representation of the People Act, 1951 (43 of 1951)] and sentenced to imprisonment for one year or more.

If the deponent is convicted and punished as aforesaid, he shall furnish the following information:

In the following cases, I have been convicted and sentenced to imprisonment by a court of law.

	by a court of law.		
A	The details of cases, Section(s) of the concerned Act(s) and description of the offence(s) for which convicted	NIL	
В	Name of the Court(s), Case No. and date(s) of order(s):	NIL	
C	Punishment imposed	NIL	
D	Whether any appeal was/has been filed against the conviction order. If so, details and the present status of the appeal:	NIL	2)

(7) That I give herein below the details of the assets (movable and immovable etc.) of myself, my spouse and all dependents:

A. Details of movable assets:

	No.	Description	Shri. Francis Pondit R. Sangma	Spouse Smt. Charmelis T. Sangma	Miss. Dimchi T. Sangma	Miss Rupchi T. Sangma	Master Chijang T. Sangma
		Cash in hand	Rs. 1,00,000/-	Rs. 50,000/-	NIL	NIL	NIL
3 History	aton Lisa Aa	Details of Deposit in, Bank accounts (FDRs. Term Deposits and all other types of deposits including saving accounts).	Furnished in Annexure- I.	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL

¥1		Deposits with financial Institutions. Non-Banking financial Companies and Cooperative societies and the amount in each such deposit					
	111	Details of investment in Bonds debentures / shares and units in companies/ mutual funds and others and the amount	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	IV	Details of investment in NSS. Postal Saving. Insurance policies and investment in any Financial instruments in Post office or Insurance Company and the amount	Furnished in Annexure- II at SI. No.1.	Furnished in Annexure-II at SI. No.2	NIL	NIL	NIL
	V	Personal loans/ advance given to any person or entity including firm. company. Trust etc and other receivables from debtors and the amount	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
Sh. i	VI	Motor Vehicles/ Aircrafts/Yachts/ Ships (Details of Make. registration number etc. year of purchase and amount)	Furnished in Annexure- III at SI. No.1.	Furnished in Annexure-III at SI. No.2	NIL	Furnished in Annexure- III at SI. No.3	NIL
on Clarin Gard	Suren Hillan	Jewellery, bullion and valuable thing(s) give details of weight and value)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL

Langma.

VIII	Any other assets such as value of claims/interest	A 32-Bore Pistol bearing No.4504 Value Rs. 80,000/- A .22 Bore Rifle bearing No. 083100857 Value Rs. 50,000/-	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
IX	Gross Total Value	Rs. 33,50,091. 76	Rs. 6,20,000/-	NIL	Rs. 3,00,000/-	NIL

B. Details of Immovable Assets:

SI No.	Description	Self	Spouse	Dependent- 1	Dependent- 2	Dependent-
(i)	Agricultural Land Location(s) Survey number(s)	Furnished in Annexure- IV	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Area (total measurement in acres)	-NIL	-NIL	-/\//	- N/L	-XIL
	Whether inherited property (Yes or No)	- NIL	- N/L	- NIL	-NIL	-NIL
	Date of purchase in case of self acquired property	- NIL	- NIL	- NIL	- N/L	- N/L
	Cost of Land (in case of purchase) at the\time of purchase	-NIL	~ N/L	- N/L	- NIL	-NIL
7411	Any investment on the land by way of development, construction etc	- NIL	- NIL	- NIL	- NIL	- N/L
	Approximate current	- NIL	· NIL	-NIL	- NIL	- NIL

Sent Basher

Layona.

	market value					
(ii)	Non- Agricultural Land: Location(s) Survey number(s)	NIL	Furnished in Annexure- V at SI. No.1	Furnished in Annexure- V at SI. No.2	NIL	NIL
	Area (total measurement in sq.ft.)	-NIL	- N/L	+ N/L	- N/L	- NIL
	Whether Inherited property (Yes or No)	- N/L	- NIL	-N/L	- N/L	- N/L
	Date of purchase in case of self- acquired property	-NIL	- NIL	- NIL	-N/L	- NIL
	Cost of Land (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase	-NIL	- NIL	- NIL	- NIL	-NIL
	Any investment on the land by way of development, construction etc.	-NIL	- NIL	-N/L	-NIL	- NIL
	Approximate current market value	-N/L	-N/L	-NIL	- N/L	-NIL
(iii)	Commercial buildings (including apartments) -Location(s) -Survey number(s)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Area (total measurement in sq.ft.)	- NIL	- NIL	- NIL	-N/L	- NIL
	Built-up Area (total measurement in sq. ft.)	- N/L	-NIL	-NIL	-NIL	- N/L
	Whether inherited property (Yes or No)	- N/L	- N/L	- NIL	- NIL	- N/L
10n 84	Date of purchase in case of self- acquired property	-NIL	- N/L	- N/L	- N/L	- NIL
	Cost of property (in case of	-NIL	· NIL	- NIL	- N/L	- 1411_

HIVI3

Lawymur.

vi	Total of current market value of (i) to (v) above	Rs. 12,00,000/-	Rs. 35,00,000/-	Rs. 26,50,000/-	NIL	NIL
٧	Others (such as interest in property)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Approximate current market value	- NIL	- NIL	- N/L	- N/L	- NII
	Any investment on the land by way of development, construction etc	- NIL	- NIL	- AIL	- NIL	- NIL
	Cost of property (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase	-NIL	- NIL	- NIL	- NIL	- NIL
	Date of purchase in case of self- acquired property	- N/L	- N/L	.NIL	- NIL	- NIL
	Whether Inherited property (Yes or No.)	- NIL	- ////	- NIL	- N/L	- NIL
	Built up area (Total measurement in sq.ft.)	- NIL	- NIL	- NIL	- N/L	- N/L
lv	Residential Buildings (including apartments) - Location(s)- Survey number(s)	NIL	Furnished in Annexure- VI at SI. No.1	Furnished in Annexure- VI at SI. No.2	NIL	NIL
	Approximate current market value	- NIL	+ NIL	- NIL	- N/L	- /4/1
	Any investment on the property by way of development,	- NIL	- N/L	- NIL	- NIL	- NI
	purchase) at the time of purchase	- NIL	- N/L	- NIL	- N/L	- ///

I give herein below the details of liabilities/dues to public financial institutions and government:-

(Note: please give separate details of name of bank, institution, entity or individual and amount before each item)

Langue.

hly regram (8)

SI No.	Description	Self	Spouse	Dependent-	Dependent- 2	Dependent- 3
i	Loan or dues to Bank/financial institution(s)Name of the Bank or financial institution, Amount outstanding,	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Nature of Loan Loan or dues to any Other individuals/entity other than mentioned above Name(s) Amount outstanding,	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Nature of loan					
	Any other liability	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Grand total of liabilities	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Government dues: Dues to departments dealing with government accommodation	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Dues to department dealing with supply of water	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Dues to department dealing with supply of electricity	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Dues to department dealing with supply of telephones/mobiles	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Dues to department dealing with government transport (including aircrafts and helicopters)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
nto.	Income tax dues	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
110.	Wealth tax dues	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
84	Service tax dues	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Municipal/Property Tax dues	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Sales Tax dues	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Any other dues	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL

THE Charles Hallan

Sangonia.

iii	Grand total of all Government dues	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
iv	Whether any other liabilities are in dispute, if so, mention the amount involved and the authority before which it is pending.	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL

(9) Details of profession or occupation:

(a) Self Sitting M.L.A.

(b) Spouse : Housewife.

(10) My educational qualification is as under:-

Name of the Board/University

Course

Year of Passing

NEHU

B.A.

1993

PART-B

(11) ABSTRACT OF THE DETAILS GIVEN IN (1) TO (10) OF PART-A:

SI. No.	Name of the Candidat	es	SHRI. FRANCIS PO	NDIT R. SANGMA	
1	Full postal address		C/o Shri. Jorminath R. Sangma, Jadigittim Bazar, P.O. Nongal- Jadi, South Garo Hills District, Meghalaya, Pin-794107		
2.	Number and name of and State	the constituency	58 Rongara-Siju (ST) Assemb Constituency of Meghalaya		
3		Name of the political party which set up the andidate (otherwise write 'Independent')			
4	charges have been from	pending cases where amed by the Court for with imprisonment for	NA		
		pending cases where en cognizance [other ned in item (i) above]	NA		
5	and sentenced to in year or more [except	es In which convicted imprisonment for one for offences referred (2) or (3) of section 8 the People Act, 1951]	NA		
iles.		PAN of	Year for which last income Tax return filed	Total income shown	
64	(a) Candidate	BHVPS2777K	NA	NA	
	(b) Spause	NIL	NA	NA	
	(c) Dependents	NIL	NA	NA	

21/1/3 statute of the statute of the

Langman.

7		Details of Asse	ts and Liabilities i	n Rupees.			
		Description	Self	Spouse	Dependent-	Dependent- 2	Dependent 3
A		Moveable Assets (Total Value)	Rs. 33,50,091.76	Rs. 6,20,000/-	NIL	Rs. 3,00,000/-	NIL
В		Immovable Asset					
	1	Purchase price of self- acquired immovable property	Rs. 10,00,000/-	Rs. 15,00,000/-	Rs. 90,000/-	NIL	NIL
	H	Development/ construction cost of immovable property after purchase (if applicable)	NIL	NIL	Rs. 20,00,000/-	NIL	NIL
	III	Approximate Current market price of-	HIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
		(a) self- acquired assets (Total Value)	Rs. 12,00,000/-	Rs. 35,00,000/-	Rs. 26,50,000/-	NIL	NIL
		(b) inherited assets (Total Value)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
9	Lia	bilities					
	1	Government dues (Total)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	11	Loans from Bank, Financial Institutions and others (Total)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
10	Lia	bilities that are u	inder dispute				
	i	Government dues (Total)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	ii	Loans from Bank, Financial Institutions and others (Total)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
11			tional qualification		/20	199	
		NE	HU	B.	Α.	19	193

William South Street

Lengma.

VERIFICATION

I, the deponent, above named, do hereby verify and declare that the contents of this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and no part of it is false and nothing material has been concealed there from. I further declare that:-

- (a) there is no case of conviction or pending case against me other than those mentioned in terms 5 and 6 of Part A and B above;
- (b) I, my spouse, or my dependents do not have any asset or liability, other than those mentioned in items 7 and 8 of Part A and items 8, 9 and 10 of Part B above.

Identified by:

Shi KI M. Song ma

Signed before me

DEPONENT

Magistrate First Class.

Baglumars.

ANNEXURE-I

BANK ACCOUNTS OF SHRI. FRANCIS PONDIT R. SANGMA.

	Name of the Bank	Account No.	Balance
(i)	HDFC Bank Shillong Branch, Shillong (For Election Expenditure		Rs.8,00,000/-
(ii)	HDFC Bank Williamnagar Branch, Wi	20971000003635 Iliamnagar	Rs.10,100/-
(iii)	ICICI Bank, Shillong Branch, Shillong	035201000471	Rs.2,92,210/-
iv)	State Bank of India, Meghalaya Sectt. Branc		Rs.1,21,889.61
(v)	State Bank of India, Shillong Branch, Shillong	10881470069	Rs.1,45,892,15

ANNEXURE II

1. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS IN THE NAME OF SHRI, FRANCIS PONDIT R. SANGMA.

Details of Policy:

Birla Sun Life Insurance: - Policy No.004227847.

Sum Assured Rs. 15,00,000/-

Date of commencement: - 28-06-2010.

2. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS IN THE NAME OF SMTI. CHARMELLIS T. SANGMA.

Details of Policy:

Birla Sun Life Insurance: - Policy No.003111987.

Sum Assured Rs.2,70,000/-

Date of commencement: - 13-07-2009.

Langono.

ANNEXURE III

1. MOTOR VEHICLES IN THE NAME OF SHRI. FRANCIS PONDIT R. SANGMA.

Registration No: - ML05G 2980.

Model/Make: - Bolero (Mahindra & Mahindra).

Year of Purchase: - 2009

Present Market Value:- Rs.2,50,000/-

2. MOTOR VEHICLES IN THE NAME OF SMTI. CHARMELLIS T. SANGMA.

Registration No: - ML05H 0106.

Model/Make: - Bolero VLX (Mahindra & Mahindra).

Year of Purchase: - 2010

Present Market Value:- Rs.3,00,000/-

3. MOTOR VEHICLES IN THE NAME OF MISS. RUPCHI T. SANGMA.

Registration No: - ML05G 6558.

Model/Make: - Scorpio Hawk (Mahindra & Mahindra).

Year of Purchase: - 2010

Present Market Value:- Rs.3.00,000/-

ANNEXURE IV

AGRICULTURAL LAND OF SHRI. FRANCIS PONDIT R. SANGMA.

Location: - Gambagre, West Garo Hills, Tura.

Area: - 10 Bigha, more or less.

Self Acquired

Year of Purchase:- 2012.

Cost of Purchase:- Rs.10,00,000/Present Market Value:- Rs.12.00.000/-

Langua.

ANNEXURE V

1. Non-Agricultural Land of Smti. Charmellis T. Sangma.

Location: - R.R. Colony, Umpling, Shillong.

Area. - 349.80 sq. mt., more or less.

Self Acquired

Year of Purchase:- 2012.

Cost of Purchase:- Rs.15,00,000/Present Market Value:- Rs.18.00.000/-

2. DETAILS OF NON-AGRICULTURAL LAND OF MISS. DIMCHI T. SANGMA.

Location: - Dawagre, East Garo Hills District.

Area: - 8 Bigha 1 Katha, more or less.

Self Acquired (by way of gift).

Year of Purchase:- 2004.

Cost of Purchase:- Rs.90,000/-

Present Market Value:- Rs.1,50,000/-

ANNEXURE VI

1. RESIDENTIAL BUILDING OF SMTI. CHARMELLIS T. SANGMA: -

Building :- One storied RCC Building.

Location :- R. R. Colony, Umpling, Shillong.

Built-up Area :- 150 sq. mt. more or less.

Self Acquired.

Year of Construction: - Existing since purchase.

1566

Cost of Construction/

Development :- NIL.

Present Market Value: - Rs. 17.00.000/-

Bayona.

2. RESIDENTIAL BUILDING OF MISS. DIMCHI T. SANGMA: -

Building : - Two storied RCC Building.

Location : - Dawagre, East Garo Hills District.

Built-up Area : - 250 sq. ft. more or less.

Self Acquired (by way of gift).

Year of Construction: - Under Construction.

Cost of Construction/

Development :- Rs.20,00,000/-.

Present Market Value: - Rs.25,00,000/-

Janoma.



ELECTION COMMISSION OF INDIA IDENTITY CARD hEK0043851



ELECTOR'S NAME FRANCIS PONDIT R. SANGMA

Father/Mother/HusbRAMUTH G, MARAK

MALE

DATE OF BIRTH | 04/05/1969

Allered Sherp

NO.EGH/GEN/9/PT.V/89/857. DT.Williamnagar the 964 A. 89.

FORM OF CASTE CERTIFICATE TO BE PRODUCED BY A CANDIDATE BELOW TO SCHEDULED TRIBE OR SCHEDULED CASTE IN SUPPORT OF HIS CL-3

FORM OF CASTE CERTIFICATE:

on/daughter of shr			ONDIT R.	
BALSRIGITTIA	All the second of the second o			
.s. WILLIAMNA	GAR in I	istrict/Divi	sion of Ea	st Garo :
tote Meghalaya bel				
recognised as a Sch Sch	eduled Tribe eduled Caste		94 21	
inder:-	14			
he Constitution(Sche Constitution(Scheduled T	heduled Tribe),	order,1950	as amended	by the co
. shri/smti Jre				
rdinarily reside(s) in Vill/Town	Bala	ri aiHim	
			- Julian	
.o. Avilliam n District of the	nagar F	.s w		
william	nagar F	.s w		
william	nagar F	.s w		
n District of the	nagar F	aro Hills.	illi am	nagar.
n District of the	nagar F	aro Hills.	illi am	nagar.
n District of the	nagar F	aro Hills.	illi am	nagar.
n District of the	nagar F	aro Hills.	illi am	nagar.
n District of the last No. 10/Nieckwy.	state of Bast G	saro Hills. Signat Designa (With Se	illi am	nagar.
n District of the	words are not	Signate Designate (With Se	ure Deput	Communional District

mrm/-10709/ -000- Kus 31/01/2013

FORM A'

COMMUNICATION WITH REGARD TO AUTHORISED PERSONS TO INTIMATE NAME OF CANDIDATES SET UP BY RECOGNISED NATIONAL PARTY

(See para 13 (c) and (d) and (e) of the Election Symbols (Reservation and Allotment) Order, 1968)

To

- The Chief Electoral Officer Meghalaya.
- 2 The Returning Officer for the 58 RONSARA Siso (57) constituency

Sub: General Elections to the Legislative Assembly from Meghalaya – Allotment of symbols – Authorisation of person to intimate the names of candidates.

Sir.

In pursuance of paragraph 13 (c) and (d) and (e) of the Election symbols (Reservation and Allotment) Order, 1968. I hereby communicate that the following person has been authorised by the Indian National Congress, which is a National Party, to intimate the names of the candidates proposed to be set up by the party at the election cited above.

Name of person authorised to send notice	Name of Office held in the party	District/Area/Constituencies in respect of which he has been authorised.	
SHRI D.D. LAPANG	PRESIDENT, MEGHALAYA PRADESH CONGRESS COMMITTEE, SHILLONG	All Assembly constituencies of Meghalaya	

The specimen signatures of the above mentioned person so authorised are given below:

Specimen signatures of Shri D.D. Lapang:

2

1.

3

President Ophalaya Pradesh Congress Committee

Place New Delhi

Dated: 30th January, 2013

NB

Yours faithfully,

(MUKUL WASNIK)
General Secretary

General Secretary Indian National Congress

 This must be delivered to the Returning Officer and the Chief Electoral Officer not later than 3 p.m. on the last date for making nominations

24. Akber

- Form must be signed in ink by the office bearer mentioned above. No facsimile signature or signature by means of rubber stamp, etc., of any office bearer shall be accepted.
- 3. No form transmitted by fax shall be accepted.

FORM 'B'

NOTICE AS TO NAME OF CANDIDATE SET UP BY THE POLITICAL PARTY (SEE PARAGRAPH 13(B), (C) AND (E) AND 13A OF THE ELECTIONS SYMBOLS (RESERVATION AND ALLOTMENT) ORDER - 1968)

To						
	The Returning Officer for the	v (37)	Constituency.			
Sub:		ve Assembly from	n 58- RONG	ARA-Siju	(Name of the Constituence	y)
Sir,	Fig. 14E.1	(b), (c) and (e) a			s (Reservation and Allotment) Ordo	r.
(i)	that the persons whose partic above named, and	ulars are furnishe	ed in columns (2)	to (4) below is	the approved candidate of the par	ty
(ii)	will step-in on the approved	candidate's non	nination being reje	ected on scrut	substitute candidate of the party, what ny or on his withdrawing from the suing general/bye-election from the	he
10	Name of the Constituency		:58-1	RONGAR	A-SIJU (CT)	
2.	Name of the approved candida	ite	: FRANC	IS PONDIT	R. SANGMA.	
3.	Father's/Mother's/Husband's approved candidate	name of	: RAMO	aTH G.	MARAK	
4.	Postal address of approved car	ndidate	JADIG	MTIM S	ANGMA-NEAR PETROLI	1944
5.	Name of the substitute candidate on the approved candidate's in rejected on scrutiny or on his vicontest if substitute candidate candidate	omination being withdrawing from	the	NONGAL	- 794107. SOUTH GA	RO HI
6.	Father's/Mother's/Husband's i candidate	name of substitute	2 1			
7.	Postal address of substitute cau	ndidate	±6			
2.					as party's approve e is hereby rescinded.	d
3.	It is certified that each of the name is duly borne on the rolls			ed above is a n	nember of this political party and hi	S
					Yours faithfully,	
		NA STAT	Ta.		122	
	Shillong Cl. Tanuary, 2013	TSaal of the	o Parts		(Shei D.D. Langue)	
Date.	William Pool 19	(Seal of the	e ranty)		(Shri D.D. Lapang) President	
*Score	off, if not applicable	12		Meghal	ya Pradesh Congress Committee	

This must be delivered to the Returning Officer not later than 3.p.m. on the last date for making nominations.

Form must be signed in ink by the office bearer (s) mentioned above. No facsimile signature or signature by

D. O. C. Community and aff. If not applicable, or must be proporty filled, if applicable

means of rubber stamp, etc of any office bearer shall be accepted.

No form transmitted by fax shall be accepted.

Shillong.

*Score off, if not applicable.

NB:

1. 2.

3.



(Original to be kept with nomination page) and duplicate to be handed over to can idate)

heck list of documents in connection with filing of nomination

Name of constituency	58 - Rongara - Sign (SI)
Name of the andidate	Shi Francis Ponde R. Sagne
Date and time of filing nominatio	SAH KO /LA- 58/2013/16-17
Si. No at nomination paper	Sau 160 /4- 58/2013/16-17

SI,No.	Documents	Whether filed (write Yes/No) (If there is any defect / shortcoming in the documents, the same should be specified)
1.	Affridavit in Form 26	765
2.	Certified extract of electoral roll (when candidate is an elector of a different constituency)	YES
3.	Furms A and B (applicable in the case of candidates set up by political parties)	YES
£	Copy of east certificate (1) the candidate claims or ring to SC/ST)	yes .
三美三	secosity deposit (whether made)	Y£5
.0	Outh Fuffigmation (whether taken)	yes

The fo by og documents which have not been filed should be filed as it dicated below:

(a)	M		should be filed latest by	. 4/	A
(b)	_~	A	should be filed latest by-	4/	A

Received.

(Signance andidate)

Date & (in 5/2/2013, 2:30 p. -

Signifure of 100 Miles Returning LA Constituency

N.B

- 1. The affide) if in Form 26 and Lorins A& B have to be filed latest by 3.00 P.M o i the last date of filing nominations.
- 2. Oath has a be taken after filing runniction paper and before the date fixed for feruting.
- 3. Certified tract of electoral rull can be filed up to the time of scrutiny.
- 4. Security must should be made entire before filling or nonunation paper or at the time of thing of its sation paper. There have, there is no question of assuing notice for making the security depart.

INTIMATION REGARDING SEPARATE BANK ACCOUNT FOR ELECTION EXPENDITURE

I Shri/Smt_Fx	ancis Pondit R Sangma, a/ar
	candidate from 58 - Romara - Siju
Assembly Constituend	cy, shall be using the following Bank Account for
Election Expenditure of	luring General Assembly Election 2013: -
Name of the Bank: -	HDFC Bank Ad.
Branch: -	Shillorg
Account No.: -	05481000036143

Mode of Operation: - Individually / Jointly with Election Agent.

(Signature of the Candidate)